UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
Spring and Summer 2023 (202320) SEMESTER as of March 2, 2023 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees

Graduate Studies Application Fee 100.00

Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee 40.00

Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee 50.00

Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs) 472.50
Fee 991.50

Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed.

* PhD students must reqister full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee reqardless of how many credit hours they are reqistered in.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as $41.55/student plus $5.30/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.

Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

***Academic Technologies Fee of $23.05 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed

for on campus or off campus contract classes.

M The Recreation and Athletic Fee is used to provide partial funding for fitness, wellness, recreation, intramural, and sport related programming, services, and related sport and recreation facilities on the
University of Regina Main Campus. This fee is assessed to any student registered in courses scheduled as On-Campus, and allows them to access facilities, activities, services, and programs at no cost or at a
subsidized rate. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

AMThe rates in these columns are for the Masters of Computer Science Data Science and Human-Centered Computing programs only. All other Computer Science graduate programs tuition is calculated using the regular M.Sc. and Ph.D. rates.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS. PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.
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315.00 515.50 515.50 515.50 515.50 ,043.00 46.85 01.4 23.05 171.35 486.35 686.85 686.85 86.85] 2,214.35 1,283.00 1,769.35 1,969.85 1,969.85 1,969.85 1,969.85
630.00 ,031.00 ,031.00 ,031.00 ,031.00 2,043.00 5215 01.4 23.05 176.65 806.65 1,207.65 1,207.65 1.283.00 | 2,089.65] 249065 2,490.65] 249065  2,490.65
945.00 546.50|  1,546.50| 2,043.00 57.45 | _101.4 23.05 | 181.95 1,283.00 | 2,409.95[ 3,011.45| 3,011.45] 3,011.45] 3,011.45
1,260.00 ,062.002,043.00 62.75 01.4 23.05 187.25 1.283.00 | 273025 532.25 532,25 532.25
1,575.00 257750] 2,043.00 68.05 01.4 23.05 192,55 1,283.00 | 305055  4,053.05 53.05
1,890.00 3,093.00] 2,043.00 73.35 | 101.45 23.05 | 197.85 1,283.00 | 3,370.85 4,573.85] 4,5
2,205.00 3.60850] 2,043.00 78.65 01.4 23.05 20315 | 2,408.15 1,283.00 | 3691.15
252000 4,124.00] 2,043.00 83.95 01.4 23.05 20841 2,728.45 1.283.00 | 401145
2,835.00 4,639.50| 2,043.00 89.25 | 1014 23.05 | 213.75 | 3,048.75 1,283.00 | 4,331.75
10 3,150.00 ,155.00 ,043.00 94.55 01.4 23.05 19.0! 1.283.00 | 4,652.05
1 3,465.00 ,670.50 ,043.00 99.85 01.4! 23.05 224.3 1,283.00 .
12 3,780.00 6,186.00 | 2,043.00 [ 105.15 | 101.45 23.05 229.65 15.65 | 6,415.65 | 6,415.65| 6,4 2,272.65 | 1,283.00 | 5,292.65
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0 6 GRST 995AA | On Campus Full time 1,890.00 73.35 101.45 23.05 197.85 1,283.00 2,087.85 3,370.85 |GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour requirements of their programs but have
0 3 GRST 995AB | On Campus Part time 945.00 57.45 101.45 23.05 181.95 1,283.00 1,126.9 2,409.95 |yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the project/practicum are incomplete.
0 3 GRST 995AC Off Campus Part time 945.00 - - - - 1, .00 5.0 2,228.00 |GRST 995 AC - AF
0 6 GRST 995AD | Off Campus. Full time 1,890.00 - - - - 1,283.00 1,890.0 3,173.00 |Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another university under a particular Agreement, for credit to their
0 9 GRST 995AE |  Off Campus Full time 2,835.00 B N B s 1,283.00 2,835.0( 4,118.00 |program at the University of Regina. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at
0 12 GRST 995AF | Off Campus Full time 3,780.00 - - - - 1,283.00 3,780.0( 5,063.00 |the host university is waived, however, associated fees may be applied.
0 0 GRST 995AG | On Campus Part time - 57 101.45 - 158.90 - 158.9( 158.90 |GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0 6 GRST 996AA | On Campus Full time 1,890.00 73. 10145 23.05 197.85 1,283.00 2,087.8! 3,370.85 |GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0 3 GRST 996AB On Campus Part time 945.00 57 101.45 23.05 181.95 1,283.00 1,126.95 2,409.95
0 15 GRST 999 Off Campus Part time 472.50 49. - - 49.50 - 522.00 522.00 |GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus buit fulfilling the registration requirements in order to maintain candidacy.




